## THE STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF KANSAS

Before Commissioners: Andrew J. French, Chairperson

Dwight D. Keen Annie Kuether

In the matter of the failure of Garo Investment Company (Operator) to comply with K.A.R. 82-3-111 at the Hrabe D #1, Hrabe D #2, Westhusin #1, CONSERVATION DIVISION and Westhusin #6 wells in Rooks County, Kansas.

License No: 34474

# PRESIDING OFFICER ORDER SETTING PREHEARING CONFERENCE

A prehearing conference is scheduled for **Wednesday**, **November 13**, **2024**, **at 1:30 p.m.** At the prehearing conference, parties shall be prepared to discuss all issues that may assist in conducting an efficient evidentiary hearing, including order of witnesses, identification of any likely preliminary matters or evidentiary concerns, and any other issues that will promote orderly and prompt resolution of these proceedings. The prehearing conference shall take place via the Zoom videoconferencing platform. Log-in instructions shall be provided to parties via email as the date approaches.

#### BY THE PRESIDING OFFICER IT IS SO ORDERED.

Dated: November 8, 2024

/s/ Jonathan R. Myers

Jonathan R. Myers

Presiding Officer

## **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

### 24-CONS-3235-CPEN

I, the undersigned, certify that a true copy of the attached Order has been served to the following by means of	
electronic service on 11/08/2024	·
TRISTAN KIMBRELL, LITIGATION COUNSEL KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION CENTRAL OFFICE 266 N. MAIN ST, STE 220 WICHITA, KS 67202-1513 tristan.kimbrell@ks.gov	JONATHAN R. MYERS, ASSISTANT GENERAL COUNSE KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION 266 N. Main St., Ste. 220 WICHITA, KS 67202-1513 jon.myers@ks.gov
KENNETH W. WASSERMAN, ATTORNEY AT LAW KENNETH W. WASSERMAN PO BOX 2388 SALINA, KS 67402-2388 kww@nwjklaw.com	RICHARD WILLIAMS KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION DISTRICT OFFICE NO. 4 2301 E. 13TH STREET HAYS, KS 67601-2654 richard.williams@ks.gov

/S/ KCC Docket Room KCC Docket Room